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GENERAL MANAGER 

 

The following vote weights were announced and accepted by parties as the vote weights for the 

trade unions admitted at the GPSSBC Bargaining Chamber for the Department of Transport: 

 

Trade Union Membership Vote Weights 

PSA 

UNIPSA 

NUPSAW 

NPSWU 

HOSPERSA 

TOTAL 

316 

0 

1 

0 

0 

317 

 

 

 

53.28% 

NEHAWU 

TOTAL 

274 

274 

 

46.05% 

POPCRU 

PAWUSA 

SADTU 

TOTAL 

4 

0 

0 

4 

 

 

0.67% 

GRAND TOTAL 595 100% 

 

 

The PSA has maintained its majority status and remains committed to pursuing matters of 

interest on behalf of members and fighting for their rights.   

 

FOR PSA MEMBERS:  DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT 
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