



FOR PSA MEMBERS: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT

13-08-2020

DOT Bargaining Chamber and Annual General Meeting

Determination of Vote Weights: GPSSBC Chambers 2020/2021

The following vote weights were announced and accepted by parties as the vote weights for the trade unions admitted at the GPSSBC Bargaining Chamber for the Department of Transport:

Trade Union	Membership	Vote Weights
PSA	316	
UNIPSA	0	
NUPSAW	1	
NPSWU	0	53.28%
HOSPERSA	0	
TOTAL	317	
NEHAWU	274	
TOTAL	274	46.05%
POPCRU	4	
PAWUSA	0	
SADTU	0	0.67%
TOTAL	4	
GRAND TOTAL	595	100%

The PSA has maintained its majority status and remains committed to pursuing matters of interest on behalf of members and fighting for their rights.

GENERAL MANAGER